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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR
HAMIRPUR (H.P.)-177005

[An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Fovesr AT

Office of the Registrar

NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to the approval of Competent Authority, following holidays will be
observed by the Institute during the calendar year 2021:-

Sr.No. | Holidays Date Day of week
1 Republic Day January 26 Tuesday
2 Maha Shivratri March 11 Thursday
3 Holi March 29 Monday
4 Good Friday April 02 Friday
5 Mahavir Jayanti April 25 Sunday
6 Id-ul-Fitr* May 14 Friday
7 Buddha Purnima May 26 Wednesday
8 Id-ul-zuha (Bakrid)* July 21 Wednesday
9 Independence day August 15 Sunday
10 Muharram August 19 Thursday
11 Janamashtami (Vaishnavi) August 30 Monday
12 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Saturday
13 Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 15 Friday
14 Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E- | October 19 Tuesday
Milad(Birthday of Prophet
Mohammad)*
15 Diwali (Deepavali) November 04 Thursday
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 19 Friday
17 Christmas Day December 25 Saturday

*In the event of change in the date(s) of the above holiday(s) announced by the
Govt.of India through the media, (TV/AIR/Newspaper etc.) on account of appearance
of the Moon, then the Institute shall automatically observe the said holidays(s)
accordingly and no notice in this regard shall be issued.

The Local Holidays (02 Nos.)as declared by the Deputy Commissioner,
Hamirpur (HP) shall also be observed by this institute as per past practice.

“Further regarding the observance of 02 (Two) Restricted Holidays in the
Institute, Hon’ble Board in its 33rd meeting held on 14t June,2018 decided that the
Institute must act as per norms specified by DoPT in this matter”.
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Copy to the following for information and necessary action please:-
1. All Deans/HODs/Branch Officers/XEN/CW(Hostels)/Wardens/Central Library/Medical
Officer/TPO/Central Workshop, NIT Hamirpur.
2. The Coordinator (Institute Website),NIT Hamirpur for displaying the same on the Institute
website.
3. FI (P), NITH- for Digital calendar, 2021 as per above.
4. PS to Director/PA to Registrar, NITH.



